

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SCGBTG4

(12 pieces) Shot Glass - SPECIALS - 60 ml-- calibrated at 20 ml & 40 ml



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 12 Pieces Shot Glass Specials 60 ml Calibrated at 20 ml and 40 ml

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the 12 Pieces Shot Glass Specials. These high-quality shot glasses are designed for both home and professional use. Perfect for serving a variety of shots, including spirits and liquors, these glasses are calibrated for accuracy, ensuring the perfect pour every time.

2. Safety Information

- Handle the shot glasses with care to avoid breakage.
- Always inspect the glasses for cracks or defects before use. Do not use damaged glasses.
- Keep out of reach of children to prevent accidents.
- Do not use in microwave or oven.
- Ensure all glasses are used on stable surfaces to avoid tipping.
- In case of breakage, handle shards carefully to avoid injury.

3. Product Specifications

- Product: Shot Glass Specials
- Material: Glass
- Capacity: 60 ml (calibrated at 20 ml and 40 ml)
- Quantity: 12 pieces

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpack the shot glasses from the packaging carefully.
- Inspect each glass for any damage before use.
- Arrange the glasses on a stable surface, ensuring they are spaced adequately to avoid accidental tipping.

5. Operation

- To pour a shot, hold the shot glass by its base.
- Use a jigger or measuring device if precision is required.
- Fill the glass up to the 20 ml or 40 ml mark depending on the desired shot size.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand wash with warm water and mild detergent. Do not soak for extended periods.
- Rinse thoroughly with clean water to eliminate any soapy residue.
- Dry with a soft cloth to prevent water spots or scratches.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners or brushes that may damage the glass.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the glass tips over easily, ensure it is on a stable surface.
- If there is a persistent odor, ensure the glass is cleaned properly. Residue from liquids could be the cause.
- For replacement inquiries, contact customer service using the information below.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of broken glasses in a designated glass recycling bin if available.
- Check local regulations for disposal of glass products.
- Ensure that any broken pieces are wrapped securely to prevent injury during disposal.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please reach out to us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Benutzerhandbuch für die 12-teiligen Shotglas Specials 60 ml

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die 12-teiligen Shotglas Specials 60 ml entschieden haben. Diese hochwertigen, kalibrierten Gläser sind ideal zum Servieren von Spirituosen, Cocktails und anderen Getränken. Sie sind sowohl für den professionellen Einsatz in Bars und Restaurants als auch für private Feiern geeignet.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Shotgläser nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Ofen.
- Lassen Sie die Gläser nicht fallen, um Bruchgefahr zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, die die Gläser zerkratzen oder beschädigen könnten.
- Bei Bruch oder Beschädigung der Gläser entsorgen Sie diese umgehend.
- Halten Sie die Gläser von Kindern fern, um Verletzungen durch zerbrochene Teile zu vermeiden.
- Reinigen Sie die Gläser vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich, um mögliche Rückstände aus der Produktion zu entfernen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produkt: 12-teilige Shotglas Specials
- Volumen: 60 ml, kalibriert bei 20 ml und 40 ml
- Material: Hochwertiges Glas
- Höhe: 7.5 cm
- Durchmesser: 5.5 cm

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Unboxing: Öffnen Sie die Verpackung vorsichtig und entnehmen Sie die Shotgläser. Überprüfen Sie die Gläser auf Beschädigungen.
- Stellung: Platzieren Sie die Shotgläser auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche.
- Sammeln: Rollen Sie Ihre Shotgläser in einer geeigneten Bar oder auf einer Präsentationsfläche an.

5. Bedienung

- Füllen Sie das Shotglas bis zur gewünschten Markierung.
- Verwenden Sie zum Servieren von Shots oder Mini-Cocktails die entsprechenden Messungen für Genauigkeit.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gläser sauber und trocken sind, bevor Sie sie befüllen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie die Gläser nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser aus.
- Verwenden Sie ein mildes Reinigungsmittel, wenn nötig; vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel.
- Die Gläser sind spülmaschinenfest, jedoch empfehlen wir Handwäsche, um die Langlebigkeit zu gewährleisten.
- Trocknen Sie die Gläser stets an der Luft oder mit einem weichen Tuch.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Glas ist zerbrochen.
Lösung: Sicherheitsmaßnahmen einhalten und zerbrochene Teile ordnungsgemäß entsorgen.
- Problem: Glas hat unschöne Flecken oder Rückstände.
Lösung: Gründliche Reinigung mit mildem Reinigungsmittel und warmem Wasser.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie beschädigte oder zerbrochene Gläser entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften für Glasrecycling.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie bitte:
E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
Telefon: 0800 7000 220
Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de 12 Stuks Shotglas Specials 60 ml Geijkt op 20 ml en 40 ml

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de 12 Stuks Shotglas Specials. Deze hoogwaardige shotglazen zijn speciaal ontworpen voor het nauwkeurig doseren van dranken en zijn ideaal voor zowel professioneel als huiselijk gebruik. Elk glas is geijkt tot een inhoud van 60 ml, met markeringen op 20 ml en 40 ml voor gebruiksgemak.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruiksgarantie: Deze glazen zijn gemaakt van hoogwaardig, duurzaam materiaal en zijn veilig voor gebruik met dranken.
- Verantwoordelijkheid: Gebruik deze glazen op een veilige en verantwoordelijke manier. Vermijd het gebruik van deze glazen om te drinken in situaties dat u voertuigen of machines bestuurt.
- Schervenrisico: Wees voorzichtig bij het hanteren van glazen; bij breuk kunnen scherpe randen ontstaan.
- Kinderen: Bewaar de glazen buiten bereik van kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Temperatuurgrenzen: Gebruik de glazen niet voor zeer hete of zeer koude vloeistoffen om breuk te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Glas
- Inhoud: 60 ml
- Geijkt op: 20 ml en 40 ml
- Aantal stuks: 12
- Afmeting: 45 mm (diameter) x 70 mm (hoogte)
- Gewicht: 120 g per stuk

4. Installatie en Setup

De shotglazen vereisen geen installatie. Bij ontvangst, controleer de inhoud op eventuele schade. Zo nodig, neem contact op met klantenservice.

Plaats de glazen op een vlakke ondergrond en zorg ervoor dat ze stevig staan om omvallen te voorkomen.

5. Bediening

- Vul de glazen met de gewenste vloeistof tot de gemarkeerde lijnen.
- Gebruik de glazen voor het serveren van dranken, cocktails of shots.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was de glazen met warm zeepachtig water en een zachte spons voor beste resultaten.
- Vermijd schurende middelen die de glazen kunnen krassen.
- Rijd af met een schone doek en laat drogen voordat u ze opbergt.
- Voor een betere hygiëne kunnen de glazen ook in de vaatwasser worden gereinigd (bovenste rek).

7. Probleemoplossing

- Verbrand of gebroken glas: Als een glas breekt, verwijder dan voorzichtig de scherven en neem hierna contact op met klantenservice.
- Vlekken of verkleuring: Gebruik een mengsel van azijn en water om vlekken te verwijderen.

8. Afvoer

Beschadigde glazen dienen op de juiste manier te worden afgevoerd. Breng het glas naar een recyclingpunt voor glasafval. Zorg ervoor dat u de scherven veilig afvoert in een stevige verpakking.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op via:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de 12 Copas de Chupito Especiales 60 ml

1. Información General

Este manual proporciona información importante sobre el uso y mantenimiento del Juego de 12 Copas de Chupito Especiales de 60 ml. Estas copas están calibradas a 20 ml y 40 ml, ideales para servir una variedad de bebidas.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto está diseñado únicamente para uso en bebidas. No utilizar para otros fines.
- Temperatura: No colocar en congelador o microondas. No exponer a temperaturas extremas.
- Materiales: Hecho de vidrio; manejar con cuidado. Evitar impactos que puedan romper las copas.
- Sustancias Químicas: No utilizar productos químicos abrasivos para la limpieza que puedan dañar el material.
- Supervisión: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Nombre del Producto: Juego de 12 Copas de Chupito Especiales
- Capacidad: 60 ml
- Calibración: 20 ml y 40 ml
- Material: Vidrio
- Número de Unidades: 12 copas

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire las copas de la caja con cuidado.
2. Coloque las copas en una superficie plana y estable.
3. Verifique que no haya superficies irregulares donde puedan volcarse.
4. Las copas están listas para su uso inmediato. No requieren ensamblaje adicional.

5. Operación

- Llene la copa hasta la calibración deseada (20 ml o 40 ml) según la bebida que se sirva.
- Para servir, incline la jarra o botella sobre la copa con cuidado para evitar derrames.
- Después de su uso, evite dejar las copas en contacto prolongado con líquidos para prevenir daños.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave las copas a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- Evite el uso de esponjas abrasivas que puedan rayar el vidrio.
- Se recomienda el secado inmediato con un paño suave para evitar marcas de agua.
- No apto para lavavajillas.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Copa Rota: En caso de que una copa esté rota, reemplácela inmediatamente.
- Derrames: Si ocurre un derrame, limpie inmediatamente para evitar accidentes.
- Manchas: Si hay manchas difíciles, use un poco de vinagre diluido en agua para limpiar.

8. Disposición

- Si ya no necesita las copas, recíclelas de acuerdo a las regulaciones locales de reciclaje de vidrio.
- No arroje las copas a la basura común.

9. Contacto

Para consultas y servicio al cliente:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation pour le Set de 12 Verres à Tirer 60 ml

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Set de 12 Verres à Tirer GGM Gastro. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience optimale dans la dégustation de vos boissons préférées. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation pour garantir un fonctionnement sûr et efficace.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser les verres en dehors de leur but prévu.
- Évitez les chocs violents pour prévenir les fissures ou les bris de verre.
- Ne pas exposer les verres à des températures extrêmes.
- Ne pas mettre au micro-ondes ou au lave-vaisselle à haute température (vérifiez les instructions spécifiques du fabricant pour l'entretien).
- Garder hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les accidents.
- En cas de bris, ne pas tenter de ramasser les morceaux à mains nues. Utilisez un balai et une pelle.

3. Aperçu du Produit et spécifications

- Capacité : 60 ml, calibré à 20 ml et 40 ml
- Matériau : Verre
- Quantité : 12 pièces
- Dimensions : 5 cm de diamètre, 6 cm de hauteur
- Poids : 50 g par verre

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Déballez soigneusement les verres à tirer.
- Vérifiez chaque verre pour détecter d'éventuels défauts ou fissures.
- Disposez les verres sur une surface propre et stable, loin des bords de la table.
- Si vous utilisez les verres pour un service, assurez-vous qu'ils sont organisés par lot d'usage (20 ml et 40 ml).

5. Fonctionnement

- Remplissez le verre avec la boisson choisie.
- Utilisez les marques de calibration pour un dosage précis.
- Pour servir des shots, inclinez légèrement le verre pour faciliter le versement.
- Appréciez votre boisson avec modération.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les verres à la main avec de l'eau tiède et un liquide vaisselle doux.
- Évitez les éponges abrasives ou les nettoyeurs chimiques.
- Rincez et laissez sécher à l'air libre.
- Ne pas empiler les verres lorsqu'ils sont humides pour éviter les rayures.

7. Dépannage

- Si les verres se fissurent ou se brisent, jetez-les immédiatement pour éviter les blessures.
- En cas d'odeur ou de résidus persistants, réexaminez le processus de nettoyage.
- Si vous avez des inquiétudes concernant l'intégrité des verres, contactez notre service clientèle.

8. Élimination

- Les verres en verre sont recyclables. Veuillez les placer dans le conteneur approprié pour le verre.
- Ne jetez pas les verres avec les ordures ménagères.
- En cas de bris, suivez les instructions locales pour l'élimination des déchets en verre.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto: Set di 12 bicchieri da shot speciali 60 ml calibrati a 20 ml e 40 ml

1. Informazioni generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per i nostri bicchieri da shot speciali da 60 ml. Questo set è ideale per eventi, feste e uso quotidiano nei bar. Realizzati con materiali di alta qualità, questi bicchieri garantiscono precisione e durata.

2. Informazioni sulla sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per scopi destinati, ovvero per servire bevande alcoliche o non alcoliche.
- Non esporre a temperature estremamente elevate o a fiamme.
- Non utilizzare se danneggiati o scheggiati.
- Lavare con acqua e sapone prima del primo utilizzo.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

3. Panoramica del prodotto e specifiche

- Quantità: 12 pezzi
- Capacità: 60 ml
- Calibrazione: 20 ml e 40 ml
- Materiale: Vetro resistente
- Colore: Trasparente
- Dimensioni: 5 cm di diametro x 6 cm di altezza
- Peso: 500 g (per set)

4. Installazione e montaggio

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione per questo prodotto. Semplicemente aprire la confezione e i bicchieri sono pronti per l'uso. Assicurarsi di posizionarli su una superficie piana e stabile.

5. Funzionamento

Riempire i bicchieri con la bevanda scelta fino alla capienza desiderata. Utilizzare la calibrazione presente sul bicchiere per dosare correttamente le bevande.

6. Pulizia e manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone, utilizzando una spugna morbida per evitare graffi.
- È possibile utilizzare il lavastoviglie, ma si consiglia di posizionarli nella parte superiore.
- Asciugare immediatamente dopo il lavaggio per evitare macchie d'acqua.

7. Risoluzione dei problemi

- Se un bicchiere presenta crepe o scheggiature, non utilizzarlo.
- In caso di opacità o macchie persistenti, utilizzare un detergente specifico per vetro.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire i bicchieri in conformità con le normative locali sulle sole. In caso di rottura, maneggiare con cautela e smaltire i pezzi di vetro in modo sicuro.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania